GOOD CAUSE EXISTS AND THAT IT IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS 

OF THE CITY TO WAIVE THE FORMAL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

PROCEDURES FOR CONTRACT RENEWAL WITH WHITE SANDS 

WATER ENGINEERS, INC., FOR THE PROVISION OF 

WATER-RELATED ENGINEERING SERVICES TO THE CITY IN THE 

NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($250,000), AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER 

TO EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT ON 

BEHALF OF THE CITY

ID-65-20A.

2020White Sands Combo ResoAttachments:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO, ACTING BY AND THROUGH ITS WATER

[...]

GOOD CAUSE EXISTS AND THAT IT IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS 

OF THE CITY TO WAIVE THE FORMAL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

PROCEDURES FOR CONTRACT RENEWAL WITH FISCHER, 

BROWN, BARTLETT, AND GUNN, P.C., FOR THE PROVISION OF 

WATER-RELATED LEGAL SERVICES TO THE CITY IN THE 

NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($175,000), AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY 

MANAGER TO EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY

ID-66-20B.

FBBG 2020 Combo ResoAttachments:

11. GENERAL BUSINESS

Cancel the March 10, 2020 Study Session for the National League of 

Cities Conference